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GUEFER TO: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	
V V V 


WASHINGTON 25.D.C.	 )(*rch 5, 1953 


K.orsntha	 V 


RXVI! OF P'IbLD 'r4AX IT?ORT OR APPLICATION EèM2849 (1srj1) 


To:	 L. G. Houk, 1*f.ns. Minerals p1orstio* 4wkiniitz*ttce

Frost: L E. Van Alatias, U. S. Geological &arv.y 
Applicants Clay W. W*tklns, 913 Oakland Driva, Mendersonville, L C 
Nazsi uf property: arearst k, 3aith property. 
Location of property: In Sugar Hollow, 1.5 milise N. 7Q0 . of urnsvillo, 


Yancey County, North Carolina.	 V 


Dat. of field t.a* report: F.bniaz 15, 1953. 
Athoship of field tesa report: K. H. ?eagis and L. L Shirley. 
Field teeo's recc*ati; 
Cassnts: None 
ACTION SUGGTED* Follow field taam 1 reconmendation, 


Van A3stlne 


V 	 Van Aletine:jeh 
G-.3/5/53	 .	 V 


cc: Dirocto,r t s reading 4212	 ..	 V 



Branch reading 4212 
V 	 DMEA3	


V 	 . V 


files G.-228	 . V.







óIN REPLY REFERTO: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


March 5, 19 


K.iorsn 


RZVI CF FI.D T&41': EOT ON APPLICATI 	 EA249 (81r71) 


Toz	 L, G, Mouk, Defàtss Minerals xplorstir* A*inistrsUos 
?rs R,. 3. Van £lat3jsup , U, 3. Oselogte*1 3urv.y 
Applicant Clay W. atkins, '93 ir1and Drive, Hcad.nc*vifl., N. C. 
Mane of prop.rt7: )tzraret P. 3sitb pr*p.rt7. 
£ocat4cn of property: In 8Ugar Mallow, 1.8 ail.a N, 7Q0 4L St 


Tancay Counts, NOrth Carolina. 
Date of field tena rspat* ?braary 18, 1953. 
A.horihip of field. tean report ' K, B. Teague and t, L Shirls7. 
Pie].d te's r.coeaendaticnz. DdA1, 
Catez Is, 
ACTION JG0?W: l'ollov field tasa's reeoas*dation. 


R,.VanAlstin 


Van A.lstine: jek 
G3/5/53 
cc: Director's reading 4212 



Branch reafiing 4212 
DMiA3V' 
files G-.228
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flte8	 1':ir.i	 baUon 
- 


UNITED STAT3H 
DT7Y OF TIlE fl!TEXo


	
FZ3 2O53 


D ENSE MINALS £IPL TION MaNLTRATIoN 


	


1 1ILD	 R€QIOI VII 


I$EA .'28h9, .)A1ABET P. SiITkI EioPRTr 
(aeryl) 


!ancy County, N. 


By 


Zefton R. Teague, Geologist

U. . GeoogieaL Suxve 


aiwence B, Sh1r1, Mining Eigineàz' 
U. s. Bureau of Mines 


	


ruary I8 193	
eview by 


ThMEA OPERATIj\G COMMITTEE 


(date)







0'	 . 


held amination Report on 


NAR'iRT P. 3N1TE PRoPm. (Ber1) 


&-2819 
Applicant: Cllattha, 93.3 0acland Di'. 


JiendersonyjUe, 1. 1. 


Occasi* crystals of beryl have been recovered from a pogmatit 
on this property. There ie no evidence that a worthwiile deposit occurs 
on this property; th3refore, the request for exploration assistance 
should be denied. 	 S 


This property was inspected on Febrizary U, l$53. Ni'. .. (1. Woo4 
accompanied the field examiners and the examination recu:.z'ed one hour. 


The Iiax'garet P. $nth property Ia in Sugar HoUow, 1.8 mi1es 
N. 70° E. of rnsville, Yancey (ounty, North Carolina. £ccess to 'the 
property a good. 


At least 1. pegatites have been expiored by a cut about 200 feet 
long to a depth of alout 2 feet. These pegtitez are emp3.aced in a 
hornblende gneiss and range in thickness from 6 to 12 feet. It is se*i-weathered arid is cot,osed of kaoliiaed feldspar, g*a quarts, and green 
mica. No beryl was located in place and only a few fragmentsrysta3. 
were found in the 


This 4eosit has no merit for beryl and the idca i green, thn* 
non 3trategic. This application sauld be denied, with. no aditiona1 
consideration. 


February 18, 1953


ii.. E. Teaue, USGS 


L. L. 3hirler, USBII















1
	 IN REPLY REFER TO: 


UN ITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WASHINGTON 25. D.C.


Jsruar716, 1953 


MsNorat 


SYXW OP APLICA?ION D4EA-.2A49 (3.ryi) 


?o:	 L, 0. Hoik, D.fen*. inera] Jp1oration Adidnistration. 
Frcss J. J. Norton, U. S.: G*O1OgICI 5Urv'.. 
App1taat Clay . stkin*, 913 Oakland L)rive, Henderson, North 


Nazas of property: None (1argaz'.t *. 3rn.tth siine es letter frais Sproe 
?jns depot with	 application 2O. 


1o.aUon of propartys Two properties in Yancey County, ortb CarolAna. 
sti*ted cost of projects $,7OOOO,. 


Su1mMry of applicant 's proposal: Not stated. 
Sours. of intor**tion on applicant' a property: None. 


This pegmatit• is 1* an ars ccttsining several deposits, 
and possibly we hai's dsts on it under a naise not reported by 
the applicant. 


Cosnts: S DM1kAplic*tiens 2850, 28, d 2852. 
}tOO)tiATIOI1t : 


F1ó14 .xaainat&on.







DMA Form 1 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION NN 


Control Slip 


CONTROLLED DOCUMENT 


DMA Docket No. 
DNE.-28L9 


DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP 


Action on this document is recorded and 
controlled in Reports and Records Branch. 
Any movement of this document between di-
visions or offices of DMA or movement outside 
DMA must be reported to the Reports and 
Records Branch. Actions taken that affect 
status of the case must also be reported. 


This document has been recorded as 


EXPLOfATI ON ASSISTANCE 


Any action taken to change the type of 
request for assistance must be promptly 
reported to the Reports and Records Branch. 
Use DMA Form 2 for submitting these reports. 


Routing aiii^ 
CYS TO USE,USGS.1 cy retained aegion VII 
To: Code 600 Rm L637 Date 1/1h/3 


To: _________ Date _______ 


To: ____________ Date 


To: ___________________ Date / 


To; __________________ Date _____________ 


To: __________________ Date _____________ 


To: __________________ Date _____________ 


To: _________________ Date _____________ 


To: _________________ Date _____________ 


To: _________________ Date _____________ 


To: __________________ Date _____________ 


To: __________________ Date - 


To: __________________ Date - 


To: _________________ Date _____________ 


To: _______________ Date ___________ 


DO NOT DETACH 


CONTROLLED DOCUMENT


INT.-DUP. SEC. • WASH., D.C.	 98868 







OF	 IN REPLY REFER TO: 


t	 c	


U'WTEDSTATES 
' °	 DEPARTMENT OF' THE INTERIOR 


GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


March 5, 1953 


E 
1se thnerIs Aritrnn 


153 


Memorandum 


REVIEW OF FIELD TEAM REPORT ON APPLICATION DMEA-2a49 (Beryl) 


To:	 L. G. Houk, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 
From: It. E. Van Aistine, U. S. Geological Survey 
Applicant: Clay W. watkins, 913 Oakland Drive, Hendersonvile, N. C. 
Name of property: Margaret P. Smith property. 
Location of property: In Sugar Hollow, l. miles N. 700 E. of Bu.rnsville, 


Yancey County, North Carolina. 
Date of field team report: February l, 1953. 
Authorship of field team report: K. H. Teague and L. E. Shirley. 
Field team's recormnendation: Denia1 
Comments: None, 
ACTION SUGGESTED: Follow field team's recommendation. 


It. E. Van Aistine







UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.	


5 1953


QPfl(FER TO: 


E:Ej47 (iF IiiE l4TFlOR 
•	 Oc,&o Minerals 


•	 RECEI tED 


Xoinduia	 fsft, u 1053 


REVIZ OP PILD TA} R1PORT ON APPLIOA1flN IM-'2849 ($eryl) 


Tot	 L. (}. Houk, Defense Minerals £x1oration Atinistration 
• trcrn: ft. L Van AistiM, U. 5. Geological Survey 


Applicant: <1ay U. Watkina, 913 Oakland Drive, HenderscnviUe, L C. 
Name of property: Margaret P. nith property. 
Location of property: In Sugar Hollow, 1.8 ulilee N. 70° L of Burneville, 


Taneey County, North Carolina.	 : 
D&te of field team report.: ?ebruaz' 18, 1953. 
Authorship of field team report: IC. H. reagu. and L. E. Shirley. 
Pield team 1 s rsoosmendatic*ti Denial4 
Cements: Ncn.. 


• ACTION 1JQGTED: •?oUr field team's reooa*endation. 


•	 R. LVanAlstiine 


Van Alstine:jeh 
G-.3/5/53 
cc: Director t s reading 4212 


Branch reading 4212 
DIIFA3. 


• files G.-228







FILE COPY 
SURNAME: 


UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON25DC	
) 


MAR 4	 1953. 
;.	 Ci. i .	 !. . 


-	 2.z1 L.r!; 
J:'I.:.	 . :i1


fle:	 Dst	 ii:9 
•	 r*rt1y 


Le*r 2k'. tkin


rir	 11c .a'.cn f.r t1t	 * e 1t1 prjeot 
ctr ricn'tr a1rsj2ae to a: In	 the n.ct 


hii been


the .Tui.o	 cre.1	 . 
i,	 1t tt	 int, rh:'i dintt r*i-' f 


'	 t- ri I	 t	 tatlg 'rq	 • rr 1t,. tMt 111 
IzIfIe tIj I çive th rie	 'ottItr 'frr th !ht1o1 


I)ofen	 r'-r!p 


crfj ty oC i11 n' .intr*tian, a1thugh netia & øU at et bry1 o y i.aie, iwtc*t1 to us that t&'a pro*b1Ut. & die.1xIng inab1, re r'i, ty	 p:o:.d raçr& L tt	 TIie!tJL pr&trInp to jt:tl fy G vrrnt pu'tiei. e reret t ivi. øe yni, atiur these crcutmeev, that yr*r a11cti. fr sp1'itic a13taneG 1 daed. 


s 4sh to thank røu tor yt*r 1ntorctt ia the t)efz* tersj Frogrsa and fgr bringing r ptoperty to r *ttontto, 


incer1r yw 


0. 0. Mittendoi,f 


SAeit1sga1 3/)/53	 Athdslstrator. 
C'py to Adnr. i. P11 


Docket File	 . 
peratin Couiittee	 . Ie1d ?aa*za, R.gion VII	 . 
t. Dietzich, 3526 
W. ortm, G232 Q Bldg. 
Mr. Uouk







O	 I	 S 
UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


March 3, 1953 


Memorandum 


To:	 L. G. Houk, Chief 
Noninetallics Division, D1VIEt 


From:	 Robert F. Griffith 
Rare arid Precious Metals Branch 


Re: Beryl 


Sub ject: Docket WFA-2849, Margaret P. Smith Property, 
Yancey County, N. C. 


Based on the field team's recommendation, this office 


is in agreement with the denial of the subject application. 


4ertFGri
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 600 


March 3, 1953 


Memorandum 


To:	 Administrator 


From:	 Nonmetallic Minerals Division 


Subject: Closing review of Docket No, DMEA-249 Beryl 
Disposition: Denial 
Applicant: Clay W. Watkins 


913 thkland Drive 
}Iendersonville, North Carolina 


Property:. Margaret P. Smith Mine 
Yancey County, North Carolina 


Amount applied for: 8,700.00 


Closing letter: Denial application attached hereto. 


Docket Summary: 
1/14/53 Application received. 
2/20/53 Received report of examination by Kefton H. 


Teagu.e, USGS, and Laurence E. Shirley, USBM, 
from Region VII. 


3/3/53 Denial letter prepared 


Resume:


The field report states that no beryl was found in place 
and only a few fragments of (beryl) crystal were found on the dump. 
The report is quoted as follows: "This deposit has no merit for 
beryl and the mica is green, thus nonstrategic. This application 
should be denied, with no additional consIderation." 


In view of the unfavorable report by the field team in 
Region VII, the Nonmetaflic Minerals Division of DMFA recommends 
denial of this application.


V6a( 
Stanley A. eitler 
Nonmetallic Minerals Division







FILE COPY 
SURNAME: .


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON25, D. C. 


rch 3, 1953 


nioranduu 


To:	 &&iinistrator 


Nonnetallie Minerals Division 


Subject: Clo3ing review of Docket No. DMEk .29 Beryl 
Disposition: Denial 
Applicant: Clay W. Watkins 


913 (hkland Drive 
Hendersonville, North Carolina 


Property: )rgaret P. Snith Nine 
Yancey County, North Carolina 


Amount applied for: 48,700.00 


Closing letter: 


Docket umTnary: 
1/14/53 
2/20/53 


3/3/53


Denial application attached hereto. 


Application received. 
Roceiired report of ezarnination by Kefton H. 


Teaue, USGS, and Laurence E. Shirley, USBM, 
frc Region VII. 


Denial lettor prepa±ed 


The field report states that no beryl was found in placs 
and cn2y a fey frag*ents of (beryl) crystal were found on the dump. 
The report is quoted as follova: *This deposit has no ntrit for 
beryl and the aica is green, thus nonstrategic. This application 
should be denied, with no additional consideration. 


In view of the unfavorabl, report by th. field tear in 
Region VU, the Nonnetallic Minerals Div1sion of DMPA reecsnds denial of this application. 


S.AFeitler :gad 3/3/53 
Copy ti: Adinr. R. File 


Docket File 
Mr. Houk


Stanley A. eitler 
Nonnetallic )tlnerals Division







fr,4' 
UNITED STATES$



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
I


r	 () f 
._L)	 ) 


DEFENSE MINERAlS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION



REPORT OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM, REGION VII 


DEA ...28L9, MA.RARET P. SMITH PROPERTY 
(Beryl)	 H 


Yancey County, N. C. 


By 


Kefton H. Teague, Geologist 

U. S. Geological Survey 


Lawrence E. Shirley, Mining Engineer 
U. S. Bureau of Mines; 


February 18, 1953
Reviewed by 


DEA OPEPATING cc::ITTEE 


). V7..$3 
(date)
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Field camination Report on 


MARGARET P. SMITH PROPERTY.. (Beryl) 


DMEA.'.281j.9 
Applicant: Clay W. Watkins, 913 Oakland Dr. 


Hendersonville, N. (J, 


Occasional crystals of bery]. have been recovered from a pegmatite 
on this property. There is no evidence that a worthwhile deposit occurs. 
on this; property; therefore, the request for exploration assistance 
should be denied. 


This property was inspected on February- 11, 1953. Mr. B. G. Woody 
accompanied the field examiners and the examination required one hour. 


The Margaret P Smith property is in Sugar Hoflow, 1.8 miles; 
N. 700 E. of Burnsvifle, Yancey County, North Carolina. Access to the 
property is good.	 I 


At least b pegniatites have been explored by a cut about 200 feet 
long to a depth of about 25 feet. These pegrnatites are emplaced in a 
hornblende gneiss and range in thickness from 6 to 12 feet. It is semi.-
weathered and is composed of kaolinized feldspar, gray quartz, and green 
mica. No beryl was located in place arid only a few fragnients,rysta1 
were found in the dump. 


This deposit has no merit for beryl and the mica is green, thus 
non strategic. This application should be denied, with no additional 
consideration. 


February 18, 1953


K. H. Teague, USGS 


L. E. Shirley, USBM 


zm







UNITED STATES	 flEP 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	 FE3 2 0 'i 
ROOM $3, POST OFFICE BLDG 


INOXVILLE 2 TENN.	 February 18, l93 


Memorandum 


To:	 Operating Committee, D N E A - Washington 


From:	 Field Team, DMEA Region 7 


Subject: Field Team Rport on DNEA.-28!9, Margaret P. Smith Property 
(Beryl) 


Attached hereto are four copies of the above subject 


report. The fie]d team concurs in the denial of this application. 


Executive Officer, DIVIEA 


Wm. A. Beck, for V. . Lynch 
U. S. Bureau of MixEs.


Reviewed bi 
OPERJ.T	 COMMITTEE 


e)







K







- -'---	 .	 IN REPLY REFER TO 


I 
UNITED T4ITES



DEPARTMENT O' Ti-IE INTERIOR. 
GEOLOGICAL URVEY 


WASHINGTON 25, D.C.


January 16, 1953 


UF 1E

Miwrs Atr 


"1 


Memorandum 


REVIEN OF APPLICATION D1EA.-2849 (Beryl). 


To:	 L. G. Houk, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration. 
From: J. J. Norton, U. S. Geological Survey. 
Applicant: Clay W. Watkins, 913 Oakland Drive, Henderson, North 


Carolina. 
Name of property: None (Margaret P. Smith mine? See letter from Spruce 


Pine depot with DMEA application 2850. 
Location of property: Two properties in Yancey County, North Carolina. 
Estimated cost of project: $8,700.00. 
Summary of applicant's proposal: Not stated. 
Sources of information on applicant's property: None. 


This pegmatite is in an area containing several deposits, 
and possibly we have data on it under a name not reported by 
the applicant. 


Comments: See DNEI applications 2850, 2851, and 2852. 
RECONMENDATION: 


Field examination.


J.J. Norton







--	 ",, 


LETEN1 OF ThE Ifi1ERId 	 ______ 


(Revised April QOfSC Wnerals AdUMIIED	 IES DEPARTMENT OF THE I NTE R 	 42—R1035.2. 


RECEIVER DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRAT1O 


JAN 1 ' 1053 


APPLICATION FOR AID IN ' AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO

DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE 



PRODUCflON ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED


Not to be filled in by applicant 


Docket No. 
Metal or Mineral 
Date Received --------------------------------------------
Estimated Cst -----------------------------------------
Participation (Government %) -------------------


INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your 


mailing address: ---------------------------------------------W.---Wa-tk-i-n-s- .......................................................................... 
•-----------•----------------------------------------- 1a--01n 	 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


------------------------------------------------


(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State 
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. 


(c) If a corporation, add to above'statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. 
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. 


• 2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, "Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects," before completing this application. 
Submit this application 'and all accompanying papers in quad ruplicate (four' copies), with your name and address on each 
Sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient: space is not provided on the form for all required 
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number. 
Comply with all 'applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration 
Administration, Department of the 'Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. 


3. Applicant's property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon' which you wish to explore, including all 
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is 
not o be included in the exploration project contract --------------------------------------------------------------------------------


nd.- 300 aores 1n'afloey Gounty, hG,.- ownOd----by Marg---et p. smith. 
and .- 60 aores in yanoey qounty,	 -owned by %argaret p. SmIth. 
o-------egal----dosoriptlonse.e-----opy.of----1.e as----- C a-


(b) State any mine name by which the property is know]t I Ofl by Watkins on s a me pr op e rty. 
(c) State your interest in the land, whetherwso, lessee, 	 4e	 — 
------------------------------------ te&aee. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(d) If you are not t1e owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which 


you control the property. 
(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it 


•---------------------------------- D--et---ow4 
(I) If the land consists of unpatente'd claims, a ,dd to the description above, the book and pige numbers foach recorded 


location notice.	 '	 '	 _; 


4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have beei or now are being 
conducted upon the land, ihcluding existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such 
operations. Also describe accessijility, of mine vorkings for examination purposes. 


(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves,' if '-any, giving quintities and grades. 
(c) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your 


reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part 
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each 
whether you require its return to you. 


(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence 
points.


(e) State the availability, of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, 'and power. 


ee 4. attached hereto.







5. The exploration project.-) State the mineral or minerals for which yish to explore -------------------------------------
•----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed) 
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts, 
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc 


(c) The work will start within 6O------days and be completed within 6-------months from the date of an exploration 
project contract. 


(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. 


6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs. of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet), 
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project: 


(a) Independent eon'tracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write "none" 
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent 
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expre .ssed in 
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard 
of material moved, etc.). 


(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees 
for necessary labor, supervision- and engineering and geological ' consultants.	 - 


(c) Operating materials and supplies.—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each, 
and power, water and fuel. 


(d) Operating equiprnent.—Furnish an itemized list of any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned 
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, 'or suggested use-allowance based on present 
value, as the case may be.	 - 


(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs 
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment,' now owned by the Operator and which will be 
devoted to the exploration project. 	 - 


(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed 
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the expioration project. 	 - 


(g) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not 
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator's equipment-), analytical work, accounting, workmen's compensation 
nd employers' liability insurance, and payroll taxes. 	 ,	 - 


•	 (h-) Continiencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above. 
No'rE.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any 


other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the 
-	 -	 estimate of costs.	 - - 


7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on 
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)?	 '	 - 


(b) How do you opose tc' furhish your share of the oks? 	 -	 "	 ''	 -.	 -	 - 


•	 Money	 Use of equipent owned by you	 Ot	 ' 


Explain in detail on açompanying paper.	 -	 . 


-'	 -	 CERTIFICATION	 -	 -	 - - 
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for 


the applicant, certifies that the information set forth -in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. 	 • 


Dated	 ,j&niiary 7tb., 1.9S3	 , 1953 


-	 -	 ' 


: --Tifle 18, US. Code (Crimes); Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depa-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 


	


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 16-06551-1
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r sr*et P.	 *iiitb 
*ty1 tees.)


Appitoation. * c-los 
•	 gl.yW. t(atktos.	 - 


•	 l*end.rs.nViUs,	 4• s. 


4;.
a no exploration or *il$1%g operations on tha property *t present. 


b prospected two years ago • not being operated. 


. a strike is app*et	 n inbedded vein of pegastic atroture. 
th,.yli iD 	 th• massive typ*.,s sa*pZihu b,en •ub*ited 
to. the	 ovenm*nt Depot. at *prno. pin.. Worth 	 *rolLna. and 
approved for *ooept*s*, 


d.. this prcperty is located about tbre. all.. •ast of 
end abeut 3/4 *11. ott psv•d rend. ..-produet will be truck ha*l. 
ed to	 pru.e pin. 44 ail•s	 for processing. 


. plenty or •xp.ri.ac.d manpower avstlsble.	 a.t,rist., spplt•e 
*d .utpn.nt retcdily obtsinnb3.e.	 water and •le•trlo power 
sr	 allnbl*. 


S. eer7l. 
b see ssp sad d*ts stts.hed borate. 


c• wile itsrt work within 60 dsys end .zp.otta oeapZ&to within 
6 months from date of exploration pro.et øontreot. 


d jypllo*nt has bed aoye then 20 years experience in minerals 
mining end is thoroughly familiar with the methods prevailing 
in thiesrea. 
sue expects to hire only exp.rl.no .d foremen sad wurk*en 
whom be knows in this seotion.







S 


.ryi iii*	 :


Appiteationu *t.103 


1.y W. Watkins 
$endetsonvtlle, 1ort)1 •*r* 
elina. 


6.
.	 no ind.ps'nd.nt oontrsets. 


b	 tor.asn	 1.50	 b.ur.$O	 + one	 .r	 4ays-	 hear day 
tour	 1.00


3$0. 
Jórks.n	 per hoQr .404eyaøbour d' 960. 


sp.rvisin	 20.	 dy tnd •*tns.rtn	 p.r 600. 


0. £ itti ot shovei*, pinks. nattoeks, i*a11tGo3s 100. 
* wbes1buos 40. 
dyna*itiand •apfor 2 shs$t operations. *00. 


•	 ait. and dri11i*	 at..li tor * sh.tt operation. 300. 


d. .2r ooPapresaorandekbaan.r 3,000. 
heist 2,000. 
water pup. and ptpss 500. 


e	 none. 


t	 toolhovae 60. 
• dynanite sterage house	 V 	


• 20. 
dynuiteoeps storage boMs. *0. 


' 10. g	 *etnt.nanee of equtp.nt a*d use	 per day 300. 
inaurano. and payroll ta*.s 75. 


b- .unbingan.i.s 1d5. 
Ieta1


F 0,700. 


7.
50	


+ b.. Money	 ten per o•t*t or	 $10. —
in addition, spplioant.xpe.t.to dev•te 


H	 full tin. to •v.r...in; Operation..	 .• 


* shaft operation oont.*plat•4.
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UNITED TATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


Januazy 114,. 19S3 


Memoran&m. 


Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Reg.on VII 


From: Chief, Operation' s control and Statistics Division 


Subject: Assignment of ]bcket. Number 


There is listed below the assigned Dkit .Nuntber to ah 


application recently received from Regiczi VII. 


1EA.i28149 Watkirl8, Clay W. 


•	 .	 OBEWt E ADAMS 


Røbert ;E. Adarns, ief 
Operation 1 s C tø], and 
St,atistics Division


/







•	
1'•	 I 


January 314, l93 
r. C]r W. Watkins 


913 Oak1änd Drive	 289 Hendersonvifle., N. C. 	 iraon Assistance 


My dear Nr. Watkins:


January 7, 1%) 
The receipt of your application dated 


for exploration assistance under the Defense Production Act of 1950, 


as amended, is hereby acknowledged. 


Your application has been assigned Docket Number DM1-28149 


and referred to the NonmetalliC Minerals Division. 


Kindly refer to B .•ø28l49	 any futiire correspondence 


relating to your application.


Sincerly yours, 


oRi E1 ADPM 


Robert E. Adams,. Chief \ 
Operation's Control and 
Statistics Division


/ L 


Interior--Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. 	
1	


33631
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 


OOM 3 POST OFFC LD 
(NOXVILL Z TEN!


January 12; 1953 
DERThENT OF ThE IiTERIR 


efese Minera!s Admnisfrati 
ECEIYEQ 


Memorandum	 1 4 1953 


To:	 Operating Committee; D N E A - Washington 


From:	 Acting Executive Officer, D N E A Reon 


Subject: Application. Clay W. Watkins; Henderson; N.C. (Beryl, on 
the Margaret P Smith Lease) 


Transmitted herewith are 3 copies of the above application, 
5 copies of his lease (unsigned); 5 copies of Owners Consent to Lien; 
and other pertinent information ptaining to the application. A 
signed copy of Applicants lease is attached to a separate appli-
cation for IYIEA assistance in exploring a mica deposit on the same 
property.


Benjamin Gildersleeve











CEPTMEHT OF TH ITErnOR 


(Resed April 1952)	 •TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF	 I	 14fl Ad	
ero 42—R1035.2. 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATIONHECEIYEO 
JAW 1 4 1953 


• APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN 
EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO 
DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE 



PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED


Not to be filled in by applicant 


Docket No. 
Metal or Mineral ----------------------------
Date Received 
Estimated Cost 
Participation (Government %) 


INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your 


mailing address: ------------------------------------- 6iay-----W.---W-atkins-------------------------------------------------------------------------


---------------------------------------------
91-Oaad ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


•-----------------------------------------------------------


(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State 
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. 


(c) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. 
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. 


2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, "Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects," before completing this application. 
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quad ruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required 
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number. 
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration 
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. 


3. Applicant's property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all 
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is 
not to be included in the exploration project contract ------------------------------------------------------


Land- 3•OO acres inanbey county, i..-owned by argarot p. 
Land' 60 teres in )fanoey County 1 1.Ø.-owned by argsret p. Sith. 


r legal deaozipL.ion see copy of lease attached tø'm1oa loan"applloa-
(b) State any mine name by which the property is knowni t Ion by Wa t k I n s on ' a me p r op e r ty. 
(c) State your interest in the land, whethewr, lesseeri 	 r thxiThe 
------------------------------------Le*a&EL. 
(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which 


you control the property. 
(e) If you own the land describe any liens or encumbrances on it 
-------------------------o--t---o 	 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(f) If the land consists o unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded 
location notice.	 - 


4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being 
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such 
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. 


(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, 1f any, giving quantities and grades. 
(c) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your 


reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part 
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each 
whether you require its return to you. 


(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence 
points.


(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. 


555 4. attaohed horeto.







5. The exploration project.—(a) State	 ineral or minerals for which you wish to ee ---------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property. showing a plan (and cross sections if needeti) 
of any present mine workings, and the location of the prOposed exploration 'work as related to such features as contacts, 
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 


('c) The, work will start within --------days and be completed within 	 ---------months from the date of an exploration 
project contract. 


(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations.' , 	 ' 


6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the,costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet), 
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project: 


(a) Independent con'tra.cts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not, intend to let any of the work to contractors, write 'none" 
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent 
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or 'any part of the work, expressed in 
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard 
of material moved, etc.). 	 '	 . 


(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees 
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.	 : 


(c) Operating materials and supplie.s.—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each, 
and powei, water and fuel. 	 '	 . 


(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an itemized' list bf any 'operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned 
and will be' furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present 
value, as the case may be.	 .	 ,	 '	 , 


(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs 
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, npw' owned by the Operator and which will be 
devoted to the exploration prOject. :	 ,	 .	 '	 , ' 


(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed' list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed 
improvements, or installations to be purchaseçl, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.' 


(g) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment'(not 
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operators equipment), , analytical work, accounting, workmen's compensation 
and employers' liability insurance, and payroll taxes. 


(h) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above. 
N0TE.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any 


other' indirect costs, or work 'performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the 
estimate of costs. 


7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on 
Governmeñt'participation. (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? 	 ,	 ,	 ' 


(b) }ow do you propose te furnish your share of the cOsts? 


'Money	 Use of equipment owned by you 	 Other 


Explain in detail on acompanying paper. ,


CERTIFICATION 
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for 


the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and acéompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best 
of his knowledge and beief. 


Dated	 , a--- '	 '	 ' 


___ ____ __


/ Applicant) 
G.*'. W. Wttns 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes II a criminal offense tà make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.' 


	


U. 'S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 16-66551-1







r ,e.rret p. Jmith

(ery1 lease)


.0,


,4pplioation- m f-103 


•	 Glay W. Watkins 
)endersonvilIe,.	 C. 


4.
a .' no exploration or mining , operations on the property at present. 


b .. prospected two years ago - not being operated. 


0- a strike is apparent an imbedded vein of pegmatlo structure. 
the eryl is of the massive type...... a; sample has been submitted 
to the overnment epot at pruoe pine. 4orth Car o lina, and 


approved for a.oeeptanoe. 


d- this property is located about three miles east of Surnsville, 
and about 3/4 mile, off pave:d road. 	 produot will be truok haul.' 


ed to £pruoe pine -14 miles- for processing. 


e- plenty of experienced manpower available. —ma.teria].s, supplie.s 
and ecjuipment readily obtainable, 	 water and. e.ledtrio power 


are available. 


5. 
a- ,eryl. 


b;.. see map and data attaohed hereto. 


0 ... will 8tart w.ork within 60. days and. expeot to complete within 
6 months from date of exploration projeot oontract. 


d- pplicant has had more than 20 years experience in minerals 
mining and is thoroughly familiar with the methods prevailing 
in this area. - 
also expects to hire only experienced fpremen and workmen 
whom he knows in this section.







Ditargaret .p. smith 
eryl lease


application-. mf.103 


6lay W. Watkins 
tj enderson''il1e, Horth Car-
olina. 


6.
a- no independent oontraots.. 


b one foreman 1.50 per hour-30 days-8 hour day	 + 360. 
four workmen 1.00 per hour-3odays-Shour day 	 960. 
supervising and engineering 20. per day 	 600. 


o- 2 setw of shovels,, picks, , inattooks, small tools	 100. 
2 wheelbarrows	 40. 


• dynamite and caps for 2 shaft operations 	 . 2.00. 
bits and drilling steels for 2 shaft operations	 300. 


d- air compressor and jack hammer 	 3,000. 
hoist	 2,000. 
water pump and pipes	 •	 500. 


e none.	 .


60. 
20. 
20. 


300. 
75. 


165. 


8,700. 


f- toolhouse 
dynamite storage house 
dynamite o.a.ps storage house 


g maintenance of equipment and use 4 10. per 'day 
insurance and payroll taxes 


h.. contingencies
Tot al 


7.
a- y'es. 


b.. Ioney- ten per oent or4 870.-
in addition, applicant expects to devote 
full time to overseeing operations. 


2 shaft operation contemplated.







Dated this	 5th. day of


'.]	 Usraz'et "zrtii 


Li] 


-	
-___________________ [Seal] 


. 
MF-2O3
	


OWNER'S CONSENT TO LIEN 


	


WHEREAS, the undersigned, as owner, co-owner, lessor, 	 has an interest in certain 


property in the State of North Pe	 fla	 _, County of	 !$flO$V_, described as 


follows:1/ Those certain traot* .. or .paroile ot land bolonging . to Margaret P. 
Smith situate and lying in Burnsville Township, Tano.y Count3r, N. C., 


Lu t 0 urn vill e N. C .,and bpg	 4or1 bejfljr

corded in D,,d Book 39, tt Page *24, and 5O ao.ree described in deed r.. 
00 r &.d	 Do eook	 . 
veyød to various parties,. 
____	 Lan _rris, ain.rl rigktt	 ept& by_J!ttga.tftL1nith. 


which is the subject of a proposed exploration project contract, hereinafter called the "contract", 


between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government", and 


Clay El. Vt&tktDt_....___-_______ _______ 


hereinafter called the "Operator"; and 


WHEREAS, under certain provisions of said contract which are set forth on the reverse 


side hereof, the Government is entitled to a percentage royalty on production and to certain other 


rights and equities which do or may conflict with or be adverse to the interest of the undersigned 


in said property; 


NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in consideration of said contract and as an inducement 


to the Government to enter into same, undertakes and agrees as follows: 


1. The Government's equity in and right to dismantle, sever, take possession of, and 


remove and dispose of facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, or other items as provided in 


the contract, or any amendment thereof, shall prevail over and be prior and superior to any con-


flicting or adverse rights of the undersigned, and the Government is authorized to enter upon the 


land for such purposes.	 .	 - 


• 2. To secure the payment to the. Government of the percentage royalty on production/ 


provided for under the terms of said exploration project contract, or any amendment thereof which 


does not increase the maximum amount of the Government's claim here stated or alter the provisions 


for repayment, there is hereby granted to the Government a lien upon the land herein described and 


upon any production of minerals therefrom, until the royalty claim is fully paid in the amount of 


the Government's contribution, not in excess of 4/$ 	 10,000.	 , or ten

years have elapsed from the date of the contract. 


3. The undersigned shall commit no act nor assert any claim that may contravene or con-


flict with the lien, claim, or rights of the Government under the provisions of said contract. 


This agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns 


of the undersigned. 


1/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the.words "as follows" 


and insert "in a lease [or contract, deed, or other document] dated __________- 	 and 


recorded in book _______- page ______ official records of said county." If (b) is used, 


the book and page of recordation cannot be dispensed with. If the space provided is insuf-


ficient, use an Annex, and refer to the Annex in the space. 


/ Insert the name of the Operator as it will appear in the exploration project contract. 


/ Mining or production from the land is not required, and in the absence of production there is 


no obligation to repay the Government.	 .	 S 


4/ Insert the maximum amount of the Government's contribution.







.	 . 
RELEVANT CONTRACT PROVISIONS 


(a) If, at any time, the Government considers that a discovery1 


or a development from which production may be made has resulted from the exploration work, the 


Government, at any time not later than six months after •the Operator has rendered the required 


final report and final account, may so certify in writing to the Operator. The certification shall 


describe broadly or indicate the nature of the discovery or development. In the event of such 


certification, any minerals mined,or produced from the landdescribed in Article 2 within 10 years 


from the date of this contract, including any mined or prodused before the certification, shall 


be subject to a percentage royalty which the Operator or his successor in interest shall pay to 


the Government, upon the net smelter returns, the, net concentrator returns, or other net amounts 


realized from the sale or other disposition of any such production, in whatever form disposed of, 


including ore, concentrates, or metal, until the total amount contributed by the Government, with-


out interest, is fully repaid, or said 10 years have elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows: 


(1) One and one-half (1*) per cent of any such net amounts not in excess of eight dollars 


($8.00) per ton. 


(2) One and one-half (1k) per cent of any suchnet amounts, plus one-half (k) per cent 
such net amounts for each additional full fifty cents ($0.50) by which such net amounts exceed 


eight dollars ($8.00) per, ton, but not in excess of .five (5) per cent of such net amounts. 


(For instance: the percentage royalty on a net amount of five dollars ($5.00) per ton, 


would be one and one-half (1+) per cent; onanet amount of ten dollars ($10.00) per ton, three 


and one-half (3k) per cent.) 


(b) As here used, "net smelter returns", "net concentrator returns", and "other net 


amounts realized from the sale or other disposition", mean gross revenue from sales; or if not 


sold, the market value, the market value of the material after it is mined in the form in which 


and the place where it is held. In the case of integrated operat-ions in which the material is not 


disposed of as Such, these terms mean what is or would be gross income from mining operations for 


percentage depletion purposes in income tax determination. 


(c) To secure the payment of its percentage royalty, tff Government shall have and is 
hereby granted a lien upon the land described in Article 2 and upon any production of minerals 


therefrom, until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time or is fully paid. 


(d) This article is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or 


the Operator's successor in interest to engage in any mining or production operations. 


Title to and dispition of property. All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, 


or other items costing more than $50.00 each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly 


by the Operator and the Government, although title may be taken in the name of the Operator, shall 


belong to the Operator and the Government jointly, in proportion to their respective contributions, 


and upon the completion of the work or the termination of the contract shall be disposed of promptly 


by the Operator for the joint account of the Government and the Operator, either by return to the 


vendor, by sale to others, or purchase by the Operator at a price at least as high as could other-


wise be obtained, as may appear to be for the best interest of the Government, unless the Govern-


ment, in writing, waives its interest in any such item. If necessary to accomplish such dispo-


sition, the Operator shall dismantle, sever from the land, and remove any such item, the cost 


thereof to be for the joint account of the parties in proportion to their respective interests. 


If the Operator, within 90 days after the receipt of written notice from the Government, fails, 


neglects, or refuses to dispose of such property, the Government may itself enter upon the land, 


take possession of, and remove and dispose of any such proprty as above provided. 


Interior—Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. 	 18264







.	 0 
MF-203	 OWNER'S CONSENT TO LIEN 


WHEREAS, the undersigned, as owner, co-owner, lessor, .4èi has an interest in certain 


property in the State of _NQt	 ftVO '___, County of	 , described as 


follows:1/ Thoie oertstn ti.t 3 Ot puoels of 2sn4 be1o*tn to Mseret P. 
Saith situste •nd Itn in IursvULs Towshtp, rsnø.7 County. ti. ., 


•oord,d in peed BOOk 3 *t P*g. **4, sn4 80* sore 4.soribsd in d øe: rø 
pord_in Dn.tl Book SO t	 ..J14._ex*ipti*	 tt.rsI	 1i ',toe1 a ot.

vsye.d to vriot pstie$. 
-	 Lgj f)jj to pp$$	 insr rtt	 upts&b	 tth. 


which is;the subject of a proposed exploration project contract, hereinafter called the "contract" 


between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government", and 


V	 ______ CIiiy_L.	 -__________ 


--


hereinafter called the "Operator"; and 


WHEREAS, under certain provisions of said contract which are set forth on the reverse 


side hereof, the Government is entitled to a percentage royalty on production and to certain other 


rights and equities which do or may conflict with or be adverse to the interest of the undersigned 


in said property; 


NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in consideration of said contract and as an inducement 


to the Government to enter into same, undertakes and agrees as follows: 


1. The Government's equity in and right to dismantle, sever, take possession of, and 


remove and dispose of facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, or other items as provided in 


the contract, or any amendment thereof, shall prevail over and be prior and superior to any con-


flicting or adverse rights of the undersigned, and the Government is authorized to enter upon the 


land for such purposes. 


2. To sedure the payment to the Government of the percentage royalty on production/ 


provided for under the terms of said exploration project contract, or any amendment thereof which 


does no't increase the maximum amount of the Government's claim here stated or alter the provisions 


for repayment, there is hereby granted to the Government a lien upon the land herein described and 


upon any production of minerals therefrom, until the royalty claim is fully paid in the amount of 


the Government's contribution, riot in excess of 4/$ - 10,000. , or ten 


years have elapsed from the date of the contract. 


3. The undersigned shall commit no act nor assert any claim that may contravene or con-


flict with the lien, claim, or rights of the Government under the provisions of said contract. 


This agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns 


of the undersigned. 


Dated this	 5th. day of	 a_fl ary	 , 195 3:. 


______________________________ 	
*1*r$$tat Smi tii 


___7/	 [SeaiJ 


[Seal] 


1/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" 
and insert "in a lease [or contract, deed, or other document] dated _______________ and 


recordd in book _________- page _________ official records of said county." If (b) is used, 


the book and page of recordation cannot be dispensed with. If the space provided is insuf-


ficient, use an Annex, and refer to the Annex in the space. 


/ Insert the name of the Operator as it will appear in the exploration projeOt contract. 


/ Mining or, production from the land is not required, and in the absence of production there is 


no obligation to •repay the Government. 


4/ Insert the maximum amountS of the Government's contribution.
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RELEVANT CONTRACT PROVISIONS 


(a) If, at any time, the Government considers that a discovery 


or a development from which production may be made has resulted from the exploration work, the 


Government, at any time not later than six months after the Operator has rendered the required 


final report and final account, may so certify in writing to the Operator. The certification shall 


describe broadly or indicate the nature of the discovery or development. In the event of such 


certification, any minerals mined or produced from the land described in Article 2 within 10 years 


from the date of this contract, including any mined or produced before the certification, shall 


be subject to a percentage royalty which the Operator or his sucqessor in interest shall pay to 


the Government, upon the net smelter returns, the net concentrator returns, or'other net amounts 


realiz9d from the sale or other disposition of any such product.on, in whatever form disposed of, 


including ore, concentrates, or metal, until the total amount contributed by the Government, with-


out interest, is fully repaid, or said 10 years have elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows: 


(1) One and one-half (14) per cent of any such net amounts not in excess of eight dollars 


($8.00) per ton. 


(2) One and one-half (14) per cent of any such net amounts, plus one-half (4) per cent 
such net amounts for each additional full fifty cents ($0.50) by which such net amounts exceed 


eight dollars ($8.00) per , ton, but not in excess of five (5) per cent of such net amounts. 


(For instance: the percentage royalty on a net amount of five dollars ($5.00) per ton, 


would be one and one-half (14) per cent; onanet amount of ten dollars ($10.00) per ton, three 


and one-half (34) per cent.) 


(b) As here used, "net smelter return", "net concentrator returns", and "other net 


amounts realized from the sale or other disposition", mean gross revenue from sales; or if not 


sold, the market value, the market value of the material after it is mined in the form in which 


and the place where it is held. In the case of integrated operations in which the material is not 


disposed of as such, these terms mean what is or would be gross income from mining operations for 


percentage depletion purposes in income tax determination. 


(c) To secure the payment of its percentage royalty, the Government shall have and is 


hereby granted a lien upon the land described in Article 2 and upon any production of minerals 


therefrom, until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time or is fully paid. 


(d) This article is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or 


the Operator's successor in interest to engage in any mining or production operations. 


Title to and disition of p . All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, 
or other items costing more than $50.00 each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly 


by the Operator and the Government, although title may be taken in the name of the Operator, shall 


belong to the Operator and the Government jointly, in proportion.to their respective contributions, 


and upon the completion of the work or the termination of the contract shall be disposed of promptly 


by the Operator for the joint account of the Government and the Operator, either by return to the 


vendor, by sale to others, or purchase by the Operator at a price at least as high as could other-


wise be obtained, as may appear to be for the best interest of the Government, unless the Govern-


ment, in writing, waives its interest in any such item. If necessary to accomplish such dispo-


sition, the Operator shall dismantle, sever from the land, and' remove any such item, the cost 
thereof to be for the joint account of the parties in proportion to their respective interests. 
If the Operator, within 90 days after the receipt of written notice from the Government, fails, 


neglects, or refuses to dispose of such property, the Government may itself enter upon the land, 
take possession of, and remove and dispose of any such property as above provided. 


Interior--Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C.	 18264
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MF-203
	


OWNER'S CONSENT TO LIEN 


WHEREAS, the undersigned, as owner, co-owner, lessor, i.$@c has an interest in certain 


property in the State of NZhC! .21ina.	 -, County of	 ancey	 , described as 


follows:l/ Those certain tracts or parcels of land belonging to Margaret P. 
Smith situate and lyiñg in Burnsvilie T ownship,, Yanoey County, N. C., 
and East of Bürnsvi.flp N ._C.	 n.djng3TQQ.ar..øs dAnn r&bd in 
corded in Deed Book	 , at Page 22.4, and 6.Oj acres desoribed in deed re 
oorded in Deej.jook	 seieraL s mall pm-el s _c-o 
veyed to various, parties. 


&nd aojd' to Hp.r ri, g m1nra1 rig)' t .sxep-t-.d_-by- Mar ga.-et--2a4-t4i. 


which is the subject of a proposed exploration project contract, hereinafter called the "contract", 


between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government", and 


• C1R.y	 :ja±kins ______	 ---_--


913 OAk 1 g	 Hpd;pyfl,	 -Np.rth C a.ro-1 i-n-a-.- - 


hereinafter called the "Operator"; and	 --


WHEREAS, under certainprovisions of said contract which are set forth on the reverse 


side hereof, the Government is entitled to a percentage royalty on production and to certain other 


rights and equities which do or may conflict with or be adverse to the interest of the undersigned 


in said property; 


NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in consideration of said contract and as an inducement 


to the Government to enter into same, undertakes and agrees as follows: 


1. The Government's equity in and right to dismantle, sever, take possession of, and 


remove and dispose of facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, or other items as provided in 


the contract, or any amendment thereof, shall prevail over and be prior and superior to any con-


flicting or adverse rights of the undersigned, and the Government is authorized to enter upon the 


land for such purposes. 


2. To secure the payment to the Government of the percentage royalty on production/ 


provided for under the terms of said exploration project contract, or any amendment thereof which 


does not increase the maximum amount of the Government's claim here, stated or alter the provisions 


for repayment, there is hereby granted to the Government a lien upon the land herein described and 


upon any production of minerals therefom, until the royalty claim is fully paid in the amount of 


the Government's contribution, not in excess of 4/$ 10,000. , or ten 


years have elapsed from the date of the contract. 


3. The undersigned shall, commit no act nor assert any claim that may contravene or con-


flict with the lien, claim, or rights of the Government under the provisions of said contract. 


This agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns 


of the undersigned.


_______	 anuary	 , 195 3. Dated this	 5th. day of


Margaret	 4nith 


[Seal] 


[Seal] 


1/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" 


and insert "in a lease [or contract, deed, or other document], dated _________________ , and 
recorded in book - - page _________ official records of said county." If (b) is used, 


the book and page of recordation cannot be dispensed with. If the space provided is insuf-


ficient, use an Annex, and refer to the Annex in the space. 


2/ Insert the name of the Operator as it will appear in the exploration project contract. 
/ Mining or production from the land is not required, and in the absence of production there is 


no obligation to repay the Government. 


4/ Insert the maximum amount of the Government's contribution,







.


	


S 
RELEVANT CONTRACT PROVISIONS 


If, at any time, the Government considers that a discovery 
or a development from which production may be made has resulted , from the exploration work, the 
Government, at any time not later than six months after'the Operator has rendered the required 
final report and final account, may so certify in writing to the Operator. The certification shall 
describe broadly or indicate the nature . of the discovery or development.. In the event of such 
certificatio;, any minerals mined ror produced from the land described in Article 2 within 10 years 


- from the date of this contract, including any mined o produeed before the certification, shall 
-be subject to a percentage royalty which the Operator or his successor in interest shall pay to 
-the Government, upon the 'net smelter returns, thenet concentrator returns, or other net aniounts 


realized from the sale or other disposition of any such production, in, whatever 'foria dispoàed of, 
.,including ore, concentrates, or metal, until the total amontc,ontributed by the Government, with-
out interest, is fully repaid, or said 10 years -have elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows: 


(1) One and one-half (if) per cent of any such net amounts not in excess of eight dollars 
($8.00) per ton. 


(2) One and one-half (14) per cent of any such net amounts, plus one-half (4) per cent 
such net amounts for each additional full fifty cents ($0.50) by which such net amounts exceed 
eight dollars ($8.00) per t ton, but not in. excess of give '(5) per cent of such net amounts. 


(For instance: the percentage royalty on a net amount of five dollars ($5.00) per ton, 
would be one and one-half (14) per cent; onanet amount of ten dollars ($10.00) per ton, three 
and one-half (34) per cent.) 


(b) As here used, "net smelter returns", "net concentrator returns", and "other net 
amounts realized from the sale or other disposition", mean gross revenue from sales; or if not 
sold, the market value, the market value of the material after it is mined in the form in which 
and the place where it is held. In the case of integrated operations in which the material is not 
disposed of as such, these terms mean what is or. would be gross income from mining operations for 
percentage depletion purposes in income tax determination. 


(c) To secure the payment of its percentage royalty, the Government shall have and is 
hereby granted a lien upon the land described in Article 2 and upon any production of minerals 
therefrom, until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time or is fully paid. 


(d) This article is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or 
the Operator's successor in interest to engage in any mining or production operations. 


All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, 
or other items costing more than $50.00 each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly 
by the Operator and , the Government, although title may be taken in the name of the Operator, shall 
belong to the Operator and the Government jointly, in proportj.on to their respective contributions, 
and upon the completion ofthe w:ork or the termination of the contract shall be disposed of promptly 
by the Operator for the joint account of the Government and the Operator, either by return to the 
vendor, by sale to others, or purchase by the Operator at a price at least as high as could other-
wise be obtained, as may appear to be for the best interest of the Government, unless the Govern-
ment, in writing, waives its interest in any such item. If necessary to accomplish such dispo-
sition, the Operator shall dismantle, sever from the land, and remove any such item, the cost 
thereof to be for the joint account of the parties in proportion to their respective interests. 
If the Operator, within 90 days after the receipt of written notice from the Government, fails, 
neglects, or refuses to dispose of such property, the Government may itself enter upon the land, 
take possession of, and remove and dispose of any such property as aboe provided. 


Interior--Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C.	 18264
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MF-203	 OWNER'S CONSENT TO LIEN 


WHEREAS, the undersigned, as owner, co-owner, lessor, •Aer has an interest in certain 


property in the State of .N..QCarQ_Ufla._-, Count,y of _	 described as 


follows:/	 Thoae oerta.in t.rao.ts or .pa.ro'els of land belonging to Margaret 
P. Smith situate and 1'yin in Burnsv .'ille Township, Yano.ey County,' N. C., 


ti .F5t nf Bu r' j 11 a 1 N. 1 nb in3 0_an	 ..Aaa ib c1 in. d.e.ad ra 
oorded in Deed Book 3.9', at Page 224; and, 6O . aores d'esoribed in deed re 
.artIad in Dd Bnok STflAt...1a	 81, _e.x.o..e tinC se..e.r p1 Rffiall trøta QOfl_ 


veyed to various. parties. 
-	 Land ao14....to H arris, mine'r&1-_--tg t.s	 oe.p.t-ed_by__Margert 
Smith. 


which is the subject of a proposed exploration project contract, hereinafter called the "contract", 


between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government", and 


2/	 ,	 - _ 2Y W• Wacins	 ,	 - 


913OaklandDrive,	 Hendersonville, NorthCarolina.-


hereinafter called the "Operator"; and 


WHEREAS, under certain provisions of said contract which are set forth on the reverse 


side hereof, the Government is entitled to a percentage royalty on production and to certain other 
rights and equities which do or may conflict with or be adverse to the interest of the undersigned 


in said property; 


NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in consideration of said contract and as an inducement 


to the Government to enter into same, undertakes and agrees as follows: 


1. The Government's equity in and right to dismantle, sever, take possession of, and 


remove and dispose of facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, or other items as provided in 
the contract, or any amendment thereof, shall prevail over and be prior and superior to any con-
flicting or adverse rights of the undersigned, and the Government is authorized to enter upon the 


land for such purposen. 


2. To secure the payment to the Government of the percentage royalty on production/ 


provided for under the terms of said exploration project contract, or any' amendment thereof which 
does not increase the maximum amount of the Government's claim here stated or alter the provisions 


for repayment, there is hereby granted to the Government a lien upon the land herein described and 
upon any production of minerals therefrom, until the royalty claim is fully paid in the amount of 


the Government's contribution, not in excess of 4/$ - 10.000. , or ten 


years have elapsed from the date of the contract. 


3. The undersigned shall commit no act nor assert any claim that may contravene or con-


flict with the lien, claim, or rights of the Government under the provisions of said contract. 


This agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns 


of the undersigned. 


Dated this	 5th. day of . anUar_, 195 !._. 


__________________________ [Seal] Marg a.rt P • Smi th 


I	 [Seal] 


[Seal] 


1/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" 


and insert "in a lease [or contract, deed, or other document] dated . -, and 


recorded in book _________- page _________ official . 'records of said county." If (b) is used, 
the book nd page of recordation cannot be dispensed with. If the space provided is insuf -


ficient, use an Annex, and refer to the Annex in" the space. 


2/ Insert the name of the Operator as it will appear in the exploration project contract. 
/ Mining or production from the land is not required, and in the absence of production there is 


-. no obligation to repay the Government. 
4/ Insert the maximum amount of the Government's contribution.







I	 cfr 


RELEVANT CONTRACT PROVISIONS 


If, at any time, the Government considers that a discovery 


or a development from which production may be made has resulted from the exploration work, the 


Government, at anyti.me:not later than six month af-te'r'-the Operator has rendered the required 


final report and final account, may so certify in writing to the Operator. The certification shall 


describe broadly or ,thdicate the nature of -the discovery or. deve1opent 'I,n :. the event of such 


oerti-fication,any inerals:m$ned.or..produced from the.;land described in Article.;2 Wi.hii:IQ,yea. 


from the date of. this :cont'ràct,' including, any ined,o.r podued efore', the. certif.cation sha,ll 


-be . subject .td. a peràentage.' royaitywhich the Opxator or his .succpssor,in.interet iall-pay,to, 
the Government, upon the net. smelter réturns, then'et cono,entratoz .re.tu,rns oP thêr.net amouits 
realized from the sale or other disposition of any such producti.on., :in-whatye.r Tqrm-, disposeç1-.of 


including: ore., :concentrates, or metal, until the, total anoun-t'contributed by the Government, with-


out interest, is fully repaid, or said 10 years have elapsed, whichever occurs first, as ol1o'ws:, 


(1) One and one-half (14) per cent of any such net amounts not in excess of eight dollars 


($8.00) per ton. 


(2) One and one-half (14) per cent of ny uch iet amounts, plus one-half (4) per cent 
such, net amounts for each additional full fifty cents . ($0.50) by which such net amounts exceed 


iight dollàrs($8.0O)per ton,'but notin excess of five (5) per dent of such net amounts. 


(For instance: the percentage royalty on a net amount of five dollars ($5.00) per ton, 


would be one and one-half (14) per cent; onanet amount of ten dollars ($10.00) per ton, three 


and one-half (34) per cent.) 


(b) As here used, "net smelter returns", "net concentrator returns", and "other net 


amounts realized from the sale or other disposition", mean gross revenue from sales; or if not 


sold, the.market value, the market value of the material after it is mined in the form in which 


and the place where it is held. In the case of integrated operations in which the material is not 


disposed of as such, these terms mean what is or would be gross income from mining operations for 


percentage depletion purposes in income tax determination. 


(c) -To secure the payment of its percentage royalty, the Government shall have and is 


hereby granted a lien upon the land described in Article 2 and upon any production of- minerals 


therefrom, until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time oris fully paid. 


(d)- This article is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or 


the Operator's successor in interest to engage in any mining or production operations. 


Title to and dis2Qition of profl. All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, 
or other items costing more than $50.00 each, paid for or purchased with funds. contributed jointly 


by the Operator and the Government, although title may be taken in the name of the Operator, shall 


belong to the Operator and the Government jointly, in proportion to their respective contributions, 


and upon the completion of the work or the termination of the contract shall be disposed of promptly 


by the Operator for the joint account of the Government and the Operator, either by return to the 


vendor, by sale to others, or purchase by the Operator at a price at least as highas could other-


wise be obtained, as may appear to be for the best interest of the Government, unless the Govern-


ment, in writing, waives its interest in any such item. If necessary to accomplish such dispo-


sition, the Operator shall dismantle, sever from the land, and remove any such item, the cost 
thereof to be for the joint account of the parties in proportion to their respective interests. 
If the Operator, within 90 days after the receipt of written notice from the Government, fails, 


neglects, or refuses to dispose of such property, the Government may itself enter upon the land, 
take possession of, and remove and dispose of any such property as above provided. 


Interior—Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. 	 .	 ' 18264
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MF'203	 OWNER'S CONSENT TO LIEN 


WHEREAS, the undersigned, as owner, co-owner, lessor, 	 has an interest in certain 


property in the State of	 County of	 Y$Io)y -, described as 


follows:1/	 Those oertsin treot.s or p*ro.le ot land b4on&nt to Msreret

?. Smith sitiaste ad 1yin in Brne,il1, 4Own5btp. sno. ount, . U. 


oor4sd in Deed nook 30, *t. Ieo 1*4. end 6O eares desoribed in deed re 
ertd in Pd nook 50, -s.-2.se--	 •fl trote n.n. 
y ed to. yertous pertl ,.s. 	 . 


—1.and cold tl Tj	 4*erl	 .p4	 liar -eret-- -

i tb. 


which is the subject o,f a proposed exploration project contract, hereinafter called the "contract",' 


between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government", and 


___________-_____	 ____________ _____ 


91$ eklend rive,	 R,4e.paot1le, forth CaToline. 


hereinafter called the "Operator"; and 


WHEREAS, under certain provisions of said contract which are set forth on the reverse 


side hereof, the Government is entitled to a percentage royalty on production and to certain other 


rights and equities which do or may conflict with or be adverse to the interest of the undersigned 


in said property; 


NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, in consideration of said contract and as an inducement 


to the Government to enter into same, undertakes and agrees as follows: 


1. The Government's equity in and right to dismantle, sever, take possession of, and' 


remove and dispose of facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, or other items as provided ,in 
the contract, or any amendment thereof, shall prevail over and be prior and superior to any con-' 
flicting or adverse rights of the undersigned, and the Government is authorized to enter upon the 


land for such purposes.. 


2. To secure the payment to the Government of the percentage royalty on production/ 


provided'for under the terms of said exploration project contract, or any amendment 'thereof which 


does not increase the maximum amount of the Government's claim'here stated or alter the provisions 


for repayment, there is hereby granted to the Government a lien upon the land herein described and 
upon any production of minerals therefrom, until the royalty claim is fully paid in the amount of 


the Government's contribution,' not in excess of /$ - 10,000. , or ten 


years have elapsed from the date of the contract. 


3. The undersigned shall, commit no act nor assert any claim that may contravene or con-


flict with the lien, claim, or rights of the Government under the provisions of said contract. 


This agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns 


of the undersigned. 


Dated this 5th. day of	 ri ry. 


_____________________________ [Seal] ergeret , £mI tb. 


	


_/	 [Seal] 


[Seal] 


1/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" 


and insert "in a lease [or contract, deed, or other document] dated and 


recorded in book - - page _________ official records of said county." If (b) is used, 


the book and page of recordation cannot be 'dispensed with. If the space provided is insuf-
ficient, use an Annex, and refer to the Annex in the space. 


2/ Insert the name of the Operator as it will appear in the exploration project contract. 
/ Mining or production from the land is not required, and in the absence of production there is 


no obligation to repay the Government. 


4/ Insert the maximum amount of the Government's contribution.







o	 . 
RELEVANT CONTRACT PROVISIONS 


(a) If, at any time, the Government considers that a discovery' 


or a development from which production may be made has resulted from the exploration work, the 


Government, at any time not later than six months after the Operator has rendered the required 


final report and final account, may so certify in writing to the Operator. The certification shall 


describe broadly or indicate the nature of the discovery or development. In the event of such 


certification, any minerals mined or produced from the land described in Article 2 within 10 years 


from the date of this contract, including any mined or prpduced before the certification, shall 


be subject to a perdentage royalty which the Operator or his successor in interest shall pay to 


the Government, upon the net.smelter returns, the net concentrator , returns, or other net amounts 


realized from the sale or other disposition of any such productipn, in whatever form disposed of, 


including ore, concentrates, or metal, until the total aiount contributed by the Government, with-


out interest, is fully repaid,.or said 10 years have elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows: 


(1) One and one-half (1+) per cent of any such net amounts not in excess of eight dollars 


($8.00) per ton. 


(2) One and one-half (14) per cent of any such net amounts, plus one-half (4) per cent 
such net amounts for each additional full fifty cents ($0.50) by which such net amounts exceed 


eight dollars ($8.00) per ton, but not in excess of five (5) per cent of such net amounts. 


(For instance: the percentage royalty on a net amount of five dollars ($5.00) per ton, 


would be one and one-half (14) per cent; onanet amount of ten dollars ($10.00) per ton, three 


and one-half (34) per cent.) 


(b) As here used ., "net smelter returns", "net concentrator returns", and "other net 


amounts realized from the sale or other disposition", mean gross revenue from sales; or if not 


sold, the market value, the market value of the material after it is mined in the form in which 


and the place where it is held. In the case of integrated operations in which the material is not 


disposed of as such, these terms mean what is or would be gross income from mining operations for 


percentage depletion purposes in income tax determination. 


(c) To secure the payment of its percentage royalty, the Government shall have and is 


hereby granted a lien upon the land described in Article 2 and upon any production of minerals 


therefrom, until the royalty claim is extinguished by lapse of time or is fully paid. 


(d) This article is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or 


the Operator's successor in interest to engage in any mining or production operations. 


Title to and dispgitionof prope1. All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, 
or other items costing more than $50.00 each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly 


by the Operator and the Government, although title may be taken in the name of the Operator, shall 
belong, to the Operator and the Government jointly, in proportion to their respective contributions, 


and upon the completion of the work or the termination of the contract shall be disposed of promptly 


by the Operator for the joint account of the Government and the Operator, either by return to the 


vendor, by sale to others, or purchase by the Operator at a price at least as high as could other-


wise be obtained, as may appear to be for the best interest of the Government, unless the Govern-


ment, in writing, waives its interest in any such item. If necessary to accomplish such dispo-


sition, the Operator shall dismantle, sever from the land, and remove any such item, the cost 
thereof to be for the joint account of the parties in proportion to their respective interests. 
If the Operator, within 90 days after the receipt of written notice from the Government, fails, 


neglects, or refuses to dispose of such property, the Government may itself enter upon the land, 
take possession of, and remove and dispose of any such'property as above provided. 


Interior--Duplicating Section. Washington, D. C.	 18264







- A 	 S	 t 


-_Mini& $in*r*1 


1n4.ntre or 1!*$$ *a. .n suey'md into tnis 17th. Ley of $ir.b



	


191.by.*n4 b.twe.z ttr'eret	 tt:ba.ttfl$$rrie43.G1ì*r ii3d1*y yv. 
1ss.s. 


t,.;sot 2s ow*	 •t xss1 prop.rty b.reiist.r 4zcsr1bede do.s k.r.. 
by teas. toz' L*O1I1tiøLPb •O1 end tzo1utve !tift$ *A 


r7t$o
t1dspr	 . .	 . 7 .38 pertoa ' 


iU.*	 10 pr oeit o' tos a.Iøe prtO. 


.	 Deryl	 •	 .	 4 b.00 •P'! 


*t)*r' *iflLX$	 * f'.& COZ!tK tx Ze. 


prOp*rt dseor1bd rir f1ows 


•Eboa	 ertaLn tr'aoti or piras or 1*nd b.ios&t*i to th. 
st44 sr*tfl. 4UZ. rntttet4 11n lxi i4rn.v111i Ow**tp, 


..	 y***e7 oIntT. (øttt Iaro1ai, 	 et Ui'D1t1ii	 d 
b.it te lands dsso.tbsd ir d..4 books 60 et pea. 82 and beek 
39 at pe 2U.	 Thss. deeds *a]l*d for 300 sores is the d.s 
in book 39 st page U4. *nd for 80L sores in deed book 60 *t p.i 
81, b'at aino,MUEsr,t p. si%b ass. Late possession of theselsads 


•	 she h.s ooav.yed ..,rs] anal] tucts to vsrioaa parties, it is 
understood and agroed to by *12 . prtt.s that the à*id o*ret p. 
aith is c*ly 1.asiz the ls*d she sew owns is tea. 


Lead cold to P*srris, siasral rights •*•aptsd by Margaret 
•	 sitb. 


lb. tars it this lease ah.0 b* ton yeara40 7e.ra.troi sad after 
the date of these p*esntswith sole and .ao1*a1. option 
to rea. tar an s4ditional t.n40.y.srs. 


• Lsss.. his hairs snd 'si&' shall havø i year prospeotiag p.r 
lod. Cr.. fran rey4tis•. 


Al] •t*ipa.at $ toel., a*ehis.ry,.to., plio*d upon the property 
by las*. shell not b.00ae fixtures bMt shall retasin the 
property •t the lessee, wIth right .t removal. 


Loss.. Is àzpr.eely uuthoris.d to assign at sell this less..snd/ot 
osb.4 the leased pr.aiaes. 


This ieee. shsU be binding upon sad shell inure t the b.z.tit 
of the heirs, •aecw*.rs, sd*tidstrstar* sad assigns of 
the parties hereto.


.• 


Met.. s full and o.apl•t. oopy of this lesu,ts 
s1,tsohed to tba*te loan applisation of 
gley 'W. Watkins relating to and spon this 
sea. property. 


N;7







iMtstta& i.rsI &osts. 


• 1z*d.at*rs of 1.Ssaad. ad itt.r.d tto this s?tb. day of 4si.h 
Db3, by and btäsn • $.rr.t nith, *n*srr*.d, 1saor and glay Wa 
watkins. lussa. • 


Lasiior Is •n•r of u1 propart h.r.inatt.r dosaribad. does hors. 
by 1..s to, roysittos. sol* ssut exoluIvo alnln and inors rtthtsi 


rQya1ties. 
•	 feldspar	 .38 per ton 


alas •	 20 p.r Usat at	 GM1 1O20$ prla. 


B.ryi	 8.00 p.r ton 


ether alnarsis	 •	 sot forth	 less.



ropert described en fol1os; 


bos* sortain traotc. or parOsis of laud b onin to the 
meld t4srsrst p. alth sitaste esid iyln in*srnmvtl1stornship. 


4jse.y gonty, r,orthSeroUra*, •*$* Of •Pnavil1s,	 avid 
S b.in& the lends d•narlb•d in deed books 80 at pa 81 end book 


9 at pse Ud.	 k.s. deeds eellød Cor 300 coxes 1* the dud 
La keøic 3 at pse*3 sadler 60 acres in dead book O at pegs 


• 51, b.t sines srj.et . *itb ass. into possession of thaselends 
she has conveyed uvoral mall trs.e ic ysrous partIes, it is 
Lnd.rsto,d end egreed to b sfl partie. that thi said Marar.t. p. 
$mith is only loaning the 2snde she nm owns in tee, 


•	 • • Land ioU to srria, amoral righti .*upted by 
•	 ajth.	 •	 •••	 • 


•	 th. tern Cf this lease •hall b. ten y.**s . 10 yssre.tro. sad otter 
the date of these pr.a.ntswith sole and szoluslv. option 
to rane* for en additional t.a40.y.ars. 


Loss.., hia b.is sn4ssslas shall h*ve s3 year prospeoting p.r* 
lod. tree fru eyalt&.s. •	 • 


All •vip*ent • tools, *aohln.ry,ete., placed upon th. property 
•	 by l•s*ern $aU not bosons ttztur*s bat ahsU r.aain the •	 •	 • property at the lessee, With right of renoal. 


jsee. is e*pr.ssly anthorised to sssLn or sell this l.ss...nd/or 
sCbI.$ th. l.as prøJ*i$u	 • 


bis leaøe shall be binding apes and shell Inur. to the benefit •	 of tb. hóirs ezssetots, ednialst?atoii and assigns of 
• •	 the parties hereto,	 •	 • 


•	 •	 •	 •	 •	 ••u.••.••••••	 • • 


a t1l and •oapl•t. copy of this leaso,is •	 •	 • •	 •	
•ttsoh*d to tb.' *i,e loan app].iestton 'Dr 
1ey W. Wbtkins relating to cad span this 


mans property. 


•	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 • 
•	 •	 •	 •	 ••	 •	 ••• 


	


•	 .:	 •


/







-.ltining ineral Lease-


Indenture of lease made and entered into this 27th. day of Ntaro.h 
1951, by and between 4argaret smith, unmarried, lessor and clay w. 
W'atkins., lessee.	 S 


Lessor is owner of real property hereinafter described- does here-
by lease- for royalties- sole and exclusive mining and mineral rights; 


royalties-.
feldspar	 1 .35 per ton 


mica	 10 per oentof gross aales price 


Beryl	 5.00 per ton. 


other. minerals	 .	 as set forth in lease 


property. described as follows; 


Those certain tracts or parcels of land belonging to the 
said margaret p. .mith situate and lying in Burnsville 1ownship, 
'y'anoey county, *orth aro1ina, east of 6urnsvil]le,pi.c., and 
being the lands described in dee;d books 50 at page 81 and book 
39 at page 224.	 ihese deeds called for 300 sores in the deed 
in book 39 at page 224 and for 60 acres in deed book 50 at page 
81, but since argàret p. smith came into possession.\ of theselands 
she has oonv.eye.d several small tracts to various parties, it is 
understood and agreed to by al]. parties that the said, Margaret p. 
5mith is.only leasing the lands she now owns in fee. 


Land sold to )jarrls, mineral rights excepted byMargaret 
Smith. 


he term of this lease shall be ten years-b years-from and after 
the date of these presents-with sole and exolusive option 
to renew for an additional ten.'lO-.years. 


1.essee, his; heirs and assigns shall have a 3 year prospecting per-
iod- free from royalties. 


equipment , tools, maohinery, etc.., placed upon the property 
by lessee shall not become fixtures but shall remain the 
property of the lessee, with right of removal. 


Lessee Is expressly authorized to assign or sell this lease,and/or 
sublet the leased premises. 


This lease shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit 
of the heirs, exeoutorS administrators and assigns of 
the parties hereto. 


Oote-. a full a.nd complete copy of this lease is 
attached to the'l mica loan applioation"of 
slay W. Watkins relating to and upon this 
same property.	 S







- -P&tntn.g Nineral Leia,. 


i nden tu r e of 1.iee 'nad. and .nter.4 Into thie 27th. day of Meroh 
1951, by md bstw.en 4srarst $mlth, inarrj,d lessor snd 3..y Wi 
'*tkin*1 1.1*sa.	 . . 


..


	


	 Lessor Is owner of re*i prop.zty hereinafter desoribed- do.. h.r.-
. by 11*.... tor røysltt.s.. O1 and •zolua I've *inin and tn•ra1 rihts 


roViti.s. 
.	 t*idap.r	 .	 .	 p' ton	 •	 .	 0 


0	


0	 • 0 •	
. 0


	 ps!'	 ent ot	 roai $1Llø pric. 
• 0	 • 	


0	 • 	


• yj	
0 •	


• 5.00per ton • 


0	


other *irierils	 ••	 torth In lees. 
0 property desoribet8 follows; • 0


	
• 	


0 	 • 


. 	
0 Thos. •ortain tr,ets •r psroe]s of land bein1n to the 


said Margaret p. mttb. ittuate and lying in lurnaviule Township, 
yancey o*nty, WOrth,garollna, 0 'ast of 8urnevill.,	 pd 
being the lands desoribed in d.. books 50 st page 11 md book 


0 	


0 	


• pag.224.	 Ta., doedsoal1e4fer 300 sores in the deed 
.1* bâok 39. at pt;b *24 and for 6Q acres in deöd book 50 at page 
el,•but sineeMargaret p. mitb came into poseessian at thoselands 


0 	


she has conveyed several small traote to vartos parties, it is 
•	 understood and agreed to by *31 parties that the said Margaret , 


0 	 0 	 aith is only leasing the lands she now owns in tee. 	
0 


0 L.and sold to Karria, mineral rights exoepted bysrgaret 
mth. 


th. term, of this leaie shall be ten yearslQ y.arsfróm and after 
the date at these presentawith sole and •zolueive option 


0 	 to FemaW for an additional tenlO-years.• 
• 	


0 	
.essee, his heirs and assigns shall have a 3	 sr prospecting per-


•	 1od tree from royaltIes.	
0 	


0 


All Squipment ,tools., maohinery,.to. plaøed upon the property 
by lessee shall not become fixtures but shell rematn the 


0 	
0 	 property of the lsas,e, with right of removal. 


lessee is expressly authorized to assign or sell this leaae,and/or 
0	 •	 sublet the leased premises, 


• 0	 this lø*sø shall b binding upon and shal3 inur, to the benefit 
0	 0 of th. heirs, exeeutora *dministrfttor and assigns of 0	 0	 the parties hereto. 0	 0 


0	 0


Mote. a full and complete oopy of this 2.ae Is 
•	 0	 0	 ••	 0 0	 attaóhed, to the.*ioalot apphteation"ot 0 


slay W. Watkins relating to and upon this 0 0 0	 •	 •:	
0	 same property. 0	 •	 •	 •	 0 


0







o


-_.'Minl*g $t*er*] lbøII*•• 


lnd.ntur..t 1•11$I	 s*d enter.4 Into this lYth. day of Msrsb

1951, by snd betwen b**aret $sith, unMstriød, 1.ss. sad 1ay 
•.tkin*,• i.•ase..	 .	 .. : 


j..s.or Is ownir ot .t.a:L property h..ixi*ttsr desertb.d does h•r.-
b3 ]ess.•• for rays1t1.s' s.1.•and . .xaibLSlVe *Lniug ud 1n.r	 r1ttsj 


rOyitt *a "	 .	 .	 . S "	


4	 : • • . t.]4.par' • .	 .35 psr t*n 


10 per' cent Of toss aal.s price 


4	 .00 p.r 'ton 


other •i.ra2a	 as sot forth in less. 


property dss•ri.bid as fo1lQws 


these certain tracts, or parools of . lan4 b.],ongin to the 
•	 said Margaret P sit sitte a*4 lying in	 nsvi11. TownshIp, 


•


	


	 anooy onnty. Worth garlim*, east of 	 rnsvil]e, M.. and 
being th. lands d.scrlb•d indeed bo.ks50 at page 81 end'book 
39 at page Lad.	 lbese deeds Oiled for 300 acres in the deed 


•	 in book 39 at p*$. *24 and 'for 60 aer•s in deed book 60 st page 
•	 $1, butlina. Margaret p. *i'tb eels into possessien of thea.ls**s 


•	 she has conveyed several small t yaots to v'sri.us parties, it is 
•	 understood and agreed to by all parties that the said Margaret p. 


$mith i' s only leasing the land* she new .wnsin tee. 
Land iold to Plarris, *tn.Tal rights excepted by *srsr.t 


•	 '	 $mith. 


Th. tern ct thi0 lease sbll be ten yea?a.l0 y.sz'sfror a*d aftsr 
th. date of the.. pr.soats.with aol. and exclusive eptIo* 


•	 '	 ' to renew for an additioUsI. t.n.l0uyeers. 


Less.., his heir*'mnd zssigns shall have a 3 year proapeotinj per 
iod..t'ree tre* royalties.. 


11 equipment ,' tooli, naohinery,.to., pZso..d upon th. pToperty 
by lessee •hsll not become fixtures bnt shøll remain the 
property of the.lesse., with right of removal. 


is expressly *uthots4 to assign or sell this l.ss.,and/.r 
seblet the leased peais.s. 


This 'lease shall be bindingupon and shall mare to. t1. benefit 
el the heirs 1 .x..atrs edatalitraters sad assigns of 
th. parties hereto. 


•	 .	 .•	 •.wu.ø..*..	 •	 ' 


Not.. a full and complete oopy of this lease is 
•	 '	 •	 "	 *tta.b.4 to hs "*toa loan appli,stioza"ot • •"	 ,'	 glay 4.'Witkins relating to and apon this 


sane property.
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